Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the memorandum dated May 31, 2023 of Reglonal Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO
- DPWH Regional Office 111, endorsing the request of District Engineer RUBEN S. SANTOS, JR.—
DPWH Bulacan Sub DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2023 General

Appropriations Act (GAA), to wif;

I As Modlfied T
Project Description

As per GAA/Original

UACS No. _ 310103101066000 //
Project ID: P00714673LZ

001; Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
_ Asset Preservation — Preventive Maintenance —

Tertiary Roads

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
— Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance —

Tertiary Roads

Eastern Bulacan Rd K0092+000 — K0093+616,

Eastern Bulacan Rd K0092+000 - K0093+939,
K0095+800 -K0096+612

K0095+595 -K0096+000

TV"::Z‘,‘::I’ k/|  unit cost Allocation “’,"::fs‘ﬁ;’{ K | unit cost Estimated
TV (*000) (*000) Y ('000) Cost (*000)
arget Target
oW-1
Prec‘yz’-‘%“’e £20,593.26/ MSE&:Z‘:L‘EZZ of | $19,815.20/
' . ) .
Malntf?nance of Lane km "4 #96,500.00 Road: Asphalt Lane km £96,500.00
Road: Asphalt ooiﬂ'a%—' A
Overlay / B9 Lan '? A
| 4.686 Lane km el 39.6 M '
EAO " $3,500.00 EAO . $3,500.00
Total 100,000.00 Total £100,000.00
Justificdtion:

. Modification of station limits to match the target length on the approved DED.
o The physical target based on General Appropriations Act 2023 is 4.686 lane km, it S

km as per Approved Plan and Program of Works.
« The unit cost have decrease based on the approved DED in conslderation of the approved 4th Quarter

of 2022 Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD). Said estimates were considered reasonable per
approved POW/DUPA,

Attached are the foffowing supporting documep(s.
o Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Detailed Epgifieering Design, Approved Budget for the
Contract, Copflo of GAA, Bid Status, Geotagg Photos, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate

hould be 4.87 lane

t i -




Eastern Bulacan Rd K0092+000 - K0093+616, K0O095+800 -K0096+619-
P00714673LZ

page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request Is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

ERIC A.\AYAPANA
Assjstant\secretary for Operations in NCR,
Refions 11, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA NA E. CABRAL, Ph.D,, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DI PAPPROVED:

)
ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, Iv-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID: P0071467312




